

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA SENATE, and
TONI JENNINGS, in her official capacity as a
Member of and as the President of The Florida Senate
and as a citizen and taxpayer of the State of Florida,

Petitioners,

v.

Case No. 95,960

KATHERINE HARRIS, in her official capacity
as Secretary of State of the State of Florida, and
ROBERT MILLIGAN, in his official capacity
as Comptroller of the State of Florida,

Respondents / Cross-Respondents,

and

JEB BUSH, in his official capacity
as Governor of the State of Florida,
and as a citizen and taxpayer of the State of Florida,

Intervenor-Respondent / Cross-Petitioner.

**GOVERNOR JEB BUSH'S REPLY
TO THE FLORIDA SENATE'S ANSWER TO
CROSS-PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
CERTIFICATE OF SIZE AND STYLE OF TYPE	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE SENATE FAILS TO ESTABLISH THAT THE EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR PROGRAM IS NOT PART OF THE FEFP	2
II. THE LINE ITEM 117C PROVISIO VIOLATES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FEFP	6

CERTIFICATE OF SIZE AND STYLE OF TYPE

This Reply to the Florida Senate's Answer to Cross-Petition for Writ of Mandamus is typed in 14-point proportionately spaced Times New Roman.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<u>Chiles v. Milligan</u> , 659 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 1995)	4,7,9
<u>Department of Educ. v. School Bd. of Collier County</u> , 394 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 1981) ..	9
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Art. III, § 12, Fla. Const.	6
 RULES AND STATUTES	
General Appropriations Act for Fiscal Year 1999-2000, Ch. 99-226, Laws of Florida	passim
§ 236.013, Fla. Stat. (1997)	2
§ 236.081, Fla. Stat. (1997)	passim
